2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
5x7mm Surface Mount
Precision TCXO
Model T602A

Package Characteristics
Package                                   Hermetically sealed ceramic package and metal cover
Ordering Information
T602A-024.576M
T602A-010.0M
LVCMOS Output Characteristics
Parameter Minimum Nominal Maximum Units Notes
Load (CL) - 15 - pF 10
Voltage (High)     (Voh) 90%Vcc - - Vdc
             (Low)      (Vol) - - 10%Vcc Vdc
Duty Cycle at 50% of Vcc  45 50 55 %
Rise / Fall Time 10% to 90%  - 4 8 ns
Notes:
 1.  Initial calibration @ 25°C. ±2°C.
 2. Frequency stability vs. change in temperature. [±(Fmax-Fmin)/(2*Fo]).
 3. Inclusive of frequency stability, supply voltage change (±1%), aging, for 24 hours. Per STRATUM 3 GR-1244-CORE.
 4. Frequency change after reciprocal temperature ramped over the operating range. Frequency measured before and after at 25°C
 5. Two consecutive solder reflows after 1 hour recovery @ 25°C.
 6. Frequency drift over 1 year @ 25°C.
 7. Inclusive of calibration @ 25°C, frequency vs. change in temperature, change in supply voltage (±5%), load change (±5%), reflow soldering process and 20 years aging.
 8. BW = 12 KHz to 10 MHz
 9. Leave Pad 8 on the T Series unconnected if enable / disable function is not required. When tri-stated, the output stage is disabled but the oscillator and compensation circuit are still active
  (current consumption  < 1 mA).
10. Attention: To achieve optimal frequency stability, and in some cases to meet the specification stated on this data sheet, it is required that the circuit connected to this TCXO output must have
  the equivalent input capacitance that is specified by the nominal load capacitance. Deviations from the nominal load capacitance will have a graduated effect on the stability of approximately
  20 ppb per pF load difference.
Suggested Pad Layout
  1:      Do Not Connect
  2:      Do Not Connect
  3:      Do Not Connect
  4:      Ground
  5:      Output
  6:      Do Not Connect
 7:      Do Not Connect
 8:      Enable / Disable
 9:      Supply Voltage Vcc
 10:      N/C
Pad Connections
120°C
150°C
180°C
260°C
0
220°C
Up to 120 s
Typical
10 s
60 to 90 s
Typical
Temperature
260°C
Meets IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020C
Package Layout
0.215
(5.46mm)
0.037
(0.94mm)
0.051
(1.28mm)
0.051
(1.28mm)
0.295
(7.49mm)
0.030
(0.76mm)
Keep Out Area
Top View
1
10
9 5
4
8
2 3